

**HLL Lifecare Ltd. (HLL)
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Infrastructure Development Division
B-14A, Sector-62, Noida (UP)**

HLL/ARCH/RIPANS/2019

10.05.2019

AMENDMENT-01

Name of the work: RFP for Appointment of Architectural Consultant for the Proposed Up-gradation and Development of Regional Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences (RIPANS) at Aizawl, Mizoram.

Ref: Tender No. No. HLL/ARCH/RIPANS/2019 Dated 07.05.2019

Amendment to Request For Proposal:

Ref. to RFP Document	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Vol-1, Section-2, Instruction to bidder, Clause no. 2.2 a	a. The term "ARCHITECT" shall mean any person, who at the time of his application is registered with the Council of Architecture under the Architects- Act-1972. Where the expression of Interest is made by a team, its leader shall be an "ARCHITECT" and where the application is made by a firm, all of its Partners/Directors shall be an "ARCHITECT". The Bidders should be in the Architectural Consultancy business in the present name and style for a period of minimum 5 years ending the previous day to the last date of submission of tender.	a. The term "ARCHITECT" shall mean any person, who at the time of his application is registered with the Council of Architecture under the Architects- Act-1972. Where the expression of Interest is made by a team, its leader shall be an "ARCHITECT" and where the application is made by a firm, an Architect of the Architectural Consultant shall be registered with Council of Architecture or shall be a person authorized under section 37.1 (b) of Architects Act, 1972. The Bidders should be in the Architectural Consultancy business in the present name and style for a period of minimum 5 years ending the previous day to the last date of submission of tender.

Important Note:

- 1. The above amendment shall form part of the RFP Document and is to be submitted duly signed by the applicants along with their Application.**
- 2. All other terms & condition of RFP document remains unchanged.**
- 3. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HLL and CPP Portal for corrigendum/amendments etc. and separate advertisement will not be made for this.**

**The Associate Vice President (ID)
HLL Lifecare Ltd. (HLL)**